CEASE-22177-CV-00309-JRG BOCUMENT 8 FTELE 04A/37147Page of 21Page 04 21Page

AO 440 (Rev 06/12) Summons in a Civil Action		THIS AL AL
_	DISTRICT COURT the ict of Texas	U.S DISTRICT COURT 2017 APR 27 AM 9: 46 TX EASTERN-MARSHALL BY
Plaintiff(s) V. Cree, Inc. Defendant(s))) Civil Action No. 2:17-cv-))))	309
SUMMONS IN A To: (Defendant's name and address) Cree, Inc. c/o Bradley D. Kohn 4600 Silicon Drive Durham, NC 27703-8475	A CIVIL ACTION	

A lawsuit has been filed against you.

Within 21 days after service of this summons on you (not counting the day you received it) — or 60 days if you are the United States or a United States agency, or an officer or employee of the United States described in Fed. R. Civ. P. 12 (a)(2) or (3) — you must serve on the plaintiff an answer to the attached complaint or a motion under Rule 12 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure. The answer or motion must be served on the plaintiff or plaintiff's attorney, whose name and address are:

Brian Ledahl Russ August & Kabat 12424 Wilshire Boulevard, 12th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90025

If you fail to respond, judgment by default will be entered against you for the relief demanded in the complaint. You also must file your answer or motion with the court.

Date:

4/13/17



CLERK OF COURT

Daniel A. O' Poole

Signature of Clerk or Deputy Clerk



Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

Case 2:17-cv-00309-JRG Document 8 Filed 04/27/17 Page 2 of 3 PageID #: 119

ATTORNEY OR PART		NEV (Name and Address)	TELEPHONE NUMBER	FOR COURT USE ONLY
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name and Address) Brian Ledahl SBN 186579			(903) 235-2833	I OKCOURT OSE ONET
Capshaw DeRieux, I	LP		()	
114 E. Commerce Av	ve.			
Gladewater TX 7564	7		Ref. No. or File No.	
ATTORNEY FOR	Plaintiff		DSS	
UNITED STATES DISTRI	ICT COURT - EASTER	N DISTRICT, MARSHALL		
100 East Houston Stre				
Marshall, TX 75670				
SHORT TITLE OF CAS	۹F.			
Document Security S		e Inc		
	- , ,,			
INVOICE NO.	DATE:	TIME:	DEP./DIV.	CASE NUMBER:
1552956				2:17-cv-309

United States District Court

Declaration of Service

I certify that I am authorized to serve the Summons and Complaint in the within action pursuant to F.R.Civ.P 4(c) and that I served the:

Summons in a Civil Action; Complaint; Exhibits to Complaint; Exhibits to Complaint; Exhibits to Complaint; Exhibits to Complaint; Civil Cover Sheet;

Cree, Inc.

At: 4600 Silicon Drive Durham, NC 27703

I served the party by substituted service. By leaving copies with:

Shelbie Whitfield

Whose title is: Legal Assistant to Bradley Kohn

On: 4/14/2017

At: 02:48 PM

A declaration of mailing is attached

Person who served papers

a. Name: Jennifer McCracken

b. Address: 15345 Fairfield Ranch Rd Suite 200, Chino Hills, CA 91709

c. Telephone number: 909-664-9577

d. The fee for this service was: 260.00

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

Billing Code: DSS

ARM

Δ

Declaration of Service

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

Case 2:17-cv-00309-JRG Document 8 Filed 04/27/17 Page 3 of 3 PageID #: 120

PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER:	Document Security Systems, Inc.	CASE NUMBER: 2:17-cv-309
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT:	Cree, Inc.	

e. I am:

(3) [X] a registered NC process server:

(i) [X] Independent Contractor

(ii) Registration No.: 2043

(iii) County: Wake

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing information contained in the return of service and statement of fees is true and correct.

4/14/2017

Jennifer McCracken

R

Μ

Billing Code: DSS

Δ

)

Δ



Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

10